E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE1465 Date: 6/20

WESTINGHOUSE
SGUB OVENS

/I\/IODEL PNC
WVEGBS55SC 94403182800
WVEGBS55WC 94403182900

\

© Copyright 2020 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD, Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

ML

Description

Product
Release Date

00

3/20

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

3 3
Oven Fuel Ty Added Features
E= Slectic Ve Blank for all excep!

G = Gas 'S =Side Opening Door
P =Py

o= 00 - 8%cm

1= 100em and above

3
Hun'r!g

D = No wok

1=Wok

IF FUEL TYPE=E
2 = Radiant Coil
3 = Solid

Side Opening Door
2 Chening

= LeF Fan
R = Right Hand Gpening

i3

Table of Contents

3 T "
Brand Construction Oven Fuel Type ded Featu Gas Ty Side Opening Door Type
[ =Tesinghouss | V= Buitin oven E=Eectic Teave Blank for all except the below: juiied Petroleum |L = L=f Hana Opening
Chef G =Gas 5 =Side Opening Door NG = Natural Gas Right Hand Gpening
Electrolux M = Microwave
Zanussi F=
Simpson
Ly 1 £ v 3 v
Brand [ i Hob T) Width No. Specification Level
[ ="Wesinghouse 353 L ELECI'W%H_ T =Ttcm or below. T U= Lowest Spec
c = Chef 5 = Salid 4 = 400m - 48em 2 1 S = Stainless Steel
Electrolux C = Ceramic 3 2 B = Black
Zanussi Induction 4 K
Simpson R = Radiant Coil 5 B
M = Mix & 5
7 &
IF GAS HOB: 8 7
G = Gas o 8
D = Dual Fusl 5 = Highest Spec

Page 2 CE1465

GasT
TP = qufies e




CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb eeeeseensensnnees 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION. .....uuiii ittt e e e e e e e e e nnnn e e 2

EXPLODED VIEWS & PARTS LISTS

MODEL:  WVEGBS5SC WVEGBSSWC ...ttt nnnnnee 4
CHAS SIS ittt EEE R 1R E 1 E R R E R R R R R R e 4
MODEL:  WVEGBS5SC WVEGBSSWC .......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb ansneee 5
FRONT FRAME ... it e ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e et e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e nnn e e e e e 5
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWC ...ttt e e e e e 6
OV N L oottt e e et a e e e annn 6
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEGBSSWOC ..ot 8
GRILL ASSEMBLY ..ttt ettt ettt e et ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e ee b e s e e e e e et ennne e e e e e eennne 8
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWC ...ttt e e e e 9
CONTROL PANEL ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e et e e ee e b e s e e e e e et enneb b n e e e eeeeennnes 9
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEGBSSWC ..o et 10
PANEL DECK ..ot e e et e e 10
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWC ...ttt e e e e e s 11
OVEN DOOR ...ttt oo e ettt e et et e e ettt e e e b e e e e et e e ennn e e e e e e ennne 11
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWC ...ttt e e s 12
GRILL DOOR ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e nn e e e e e e e ennne 12
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEGBSSWOC ...ttt e s 13
INTERNAL PACK ettt e ettt oo e ettt oo e e ettt et e e e e e e et e e en b e e eees 13
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWC ...ttt e e e 14
INST ALLATION P AR T S ittt e ettt e e e e et e et b e e e e et e e rab e e eees 14
MODEL:  WVEBS5SC WVEBSSWOC ...t e s 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRADM ..ottt e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e nnn e a e e e eeeeennne 15

NOTE: In Parts Listings  N.I. = Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this

Model

Table of Contents Page 3 CE1465



A13403001
MODEL.:
CHASSIS

WVEG55SC

WVEG55WC

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7615 QTY
1 A05196201 PANEL BASE BIOS 0.5MM 1
2 N.P.A. PANEL SIDE SGUB L/H 1
3 A12690901 PANEL COVER WIRE SGUB 36MM 1
4 0022 041 136 | PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1
5 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
6 A05107201 PANEL TOP CHEF SELECT MOD 1
7 N.P.A. PANEL SIDE SGUB R/H 1
N.l. | 0028 025 404 | COVER BASE PANEL SHIELD BIOS 1

Table of Contents

Ex 7615

Page 4 CE1465



0081 010 164
MODEL.:
FRONT FRAME

WVEG55SC

AN

YRS

WVEG55WC

Ex 7613

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7613

QTY

A16405501

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL NGD

0160 003 619

CAP MOUNT F/FRAME R/H NGD

0160 003 620

CAP MOUNT F/FRAME L/H NGD

0048 004 874

CHANNEL FRONT SGUB LH FORTE

0048 004 873

CHANNEL FRONT SGUB RH FORTE

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98

0081 010 148

F/FRONT PAINT ELE SGUB FORTE

OO|INO|O|PA W|IN(F

A04808002

SEAL OVEN MODULAR PROFILE LARK

N N A I I i i

Table of Contents

Page 5 CE1465



0395 002 251
MODEL:  WVEG55SC WVEGS55WC
OVEN

Ex 8522

Table of Contents Page 6 CE1465



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8522 QTY
1 0489 001 174 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1
2 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2
3 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
4 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
5 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
6 0701 002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
7 0012 018 729 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 2
8 A07322401 LAMP OVEN ROUND DIA 48 1

ES6023 LAMP G9 PYRO 240V 25W (PT OF 8) 1

9 0125008 409 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 2

10 | 0122 004 574 | ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
11 0122 004 562 | ELEMENT BOOST ASSY 800W - BIOS 1
15 | A12362701 ELEMENT BASE 1000W E100 1
16 | A06196202 COVER CLEAN HEAT 1
17 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
18 | 0374 005259 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP - KNAUF 1
19 | 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
20 | A11806901 IMPELLER OVEN FAN 160 MM 1
21 0374 005 260 | INSULATION OVEN BACK- KNAUF 1
N.I. | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.I. 10541001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1

Table of Contents

Page 7 CE1465



0488 001 430
MODEL:  WVEG55SC
GRILL ASSEMBLY

WVEG55WC

Ex 8210

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8210 QTY
1 0125 008 409 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 2
2 A02881401 SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS 1
3 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
4 N.P.A. PNL GRILL TOP SGUB ALUM BIOS 1
5 0374 005 269 | INSULATION GRILL SGUB NGD 1
6 0589 001 037 | BUMPER STOP RUNNER 2
7 N.P.A. GRILL BOX ENAM SHALLOW BIOS 1
8 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 3/8 PAN #2PH AB 4
9 A01934403 SLIDE GRILL DOUBLE ACTION PAIR 1
10 0030 024 459 | SLIDE BKT SGUB GRILL FORTE 1
11 0559 001 102 | DUCT OVEN SGUB ASSY BIOS-ELECT 1

N.l. | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 5

Table of Contents

Page 8 CE1465



A16478001_A17681601
MODEL:  WVEG55SC WVEGS55WC
CONTROL PANEL

Ex 8547

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8547 S W

1 A15933202 KNOB ASSY CHROME ASPIRE

2 A16553602 PNL CNT & CLIPS WVEG55SC
A17469301 GLASS & CLIPS WVEG55WC

4 354 3221 14 SCREW M4 X 4 T20 ZINC

5 A15760001 PLATE MTG SWTCH CLOCK ASPIRE

6 A05382702 LENS SQUARE BLACK TRANSPARENT
7

8

9

=
=

0534 001 740 | SWITCH MULTI 5 (OLD 534-1-719)
0541 001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 092 | CLOCK 3 B TOUCH 'BF11' WHT

10 A01333901 SWITCH INF/HEAT EGO SINGLE

11 A19338801 MI SIGNAL LAMP 200/600MM SPARE

N|R|R|R|[R|N|R| o
NRr|R|R|R|N|R|O| R

N.I. 0541 001 258 | SWITCH THERMAL CUT OUT 190 DEG
N.I. 0541 001 250 | THERMAL CUTOUT 100 DEG N.O.
N.I. | A06421501 THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1 1

=
=

Table of Contents Page 9 CE1465



0038 003 323

MODEL:  WVEG55SC

PANEL DECK

WVEG55WC

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7614 QTY
1 0257 001 042 | CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY SGUB NGD 1
2 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
3 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL zC 4
4 0541 001 232 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
5 0541 001 250 | THERMAL CUTOUT 100 DEG N.O. 1
6 0038 003 292 | PANEL DECK INTER ELEC BIOS 1
7 0092 001 210 | FLUE DUCT OVEN SGUB BIOS 1

Table of Contents

Ex 7614

Page 10 CE1465



A16322401_02

MODEL:  WVEG55SC WVEG55WC

OVEN DOOR

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8528 S| W

1 A16334401 HANDLE DR ANODISED ASPIRE 1 1

2 A16321701 SPACER HANDLE ASPIRE 2 | 2
3 A16322001 PNL OV DR OUT ASS S/S ASPIRE 1

A17318101 PNL OV DR OUT ASS WHT ASPIRE 1

4 561231144 SCREW M4 X 44 PAN T20 2| 2

5 387 0770 01 HINGE 2-L OVEN DOOR NGD 2 | 2

6 0255004 178 | GLS OV DR INWEST FORTE 1 1

7 A03735201 TRIM DOOR TOP CAP NGD 1 1

Table of Contents

Ex 8528

Page 11 CE1465



A16472501

MODEL:  WVEG55SC

GRILL DOOR

WVEG55WC

Ex 8531

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8531 QTY
1 A16334401 HANDLE DR ANODISED ASPIRE 1
2 A16321701 SPACER HANDLE ASPIRE 2
3 A16905901 PANEL DOOR OUTER SGUB ASPIRE 1
4 561231144 SCREW M4 X 44 PAN T20 2
5 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
6 0045 001 120 | HINGE GR DOOR SGUB FREE FORTE 1
7 0045 001 119 | HINGE GR DOOR SGUB WEST FORTE 1

Table of Contents

Page 12 CE1465



A18819101.docx
MODEL:  WVEG55SC
INTERNAL PACK

WVEG55WC

Attt b

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8548 QTY
1 A10927602 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY LH E100 1
2 A10927601 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY RH E100 1
3 A17682401 RACK SHELF STEP DOWN W/HOUSE 1
4 A17682301 RACK SHELF OVEN W/HOUSE 1
5 0037 004 047 TRAY BAKING FULLWIDTH TINPLATE 1
6 0028 025 393 COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
7 0036 001 108 DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS 1
8 A00949801 GRILL GRABBER FORTE 1

N.l. | A0O7155501 BAG CONTAINING SCREWS BUILTINS 1
A18458101 RACK PACK WH UB EXCL ASPIRE (INC 1 - 4)

Table of Contents

Ex 8548

Page 13 CE1465



A07155501.docx

MODEL: WVEG55SC WVEG55WC
INSTALLATION PARTS
PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY
A04946701 SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
A07155601 SCREW #10 - 8 X20 PAN HEAD PH2 4
BUSH MOUNT F/FRAME V2 NGD 2

0712 015 032

Table of Contents

Page 14 CE1465



MODEL: WVEGB55SC WVEGB55WC
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
A15963101

WoTCH

GRILL

SW

3 2
oo @ O

i

:FECPILD'QHQ

L]
.
[ Bl

C;r o °fl~ -]

|
CNT
—0
=
—0

l&l
e

Too
S Cow

GR
ZLEME

T
X
X
>
hs
X

3

s
ad

[

A K
X
>
X
kel

czlP3 relpsfre|ri|ra

008

XXX
X
X

B
X
X

b

SELE

ON &

FoNC

REFTT HFAT
18 Lkl

BREL/FLZZR
BASE FEAT
NEFROGST

OvE
FAN
TMEST

2200w

r

ﬁ’k

I EEEEAE

26

}

—r

28

~

RON
K
F ITFY)

ELEC™

[

WARNING
ITIS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON
THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux cannot be held responsible for the interpretation
of its service publications nor for any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Table of Contents Page 15 CE1465



Publication Version Control Chart

Issue Number

Reason

Date

1

Original Document

3/20

Table of Contents

Page 16 CE1465



